



City of Lake Worth Beach

IFB #26-112 South N Street Drainage Improvements

Bid Tabulation

				Huurr Homes, LLC		Hinterland Group, LLC		Falcon Contracting, Inc.		TCLM Enterprise, Inc.		R & D Paving, LLC		Johnson-Davis Incorporated		LCCI Construction LLC		DBF Construction, LLC		Creative Contracting Group		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
General																						
1	General Conditions	LS	1	\$3,474.00	\$3,474.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
3	Field, Office Overhead, Profit	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$37,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,410.00	\$22,410.00	
4	Bond & Insurance Requirements	LS	1	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
5	Pre-Construction Video	LS	1	\$1,547.00	\$1,547.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
6	NPDES	LS	1	\$619.00	\$619.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
7	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$1,552.00	\$1,552.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
8	Trench Safety Compliance	LS	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$662.00	\$662.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
9	Layout, Survey and Records Exhibits	LS	1	\$15,478.00	\$15,478.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
Demolition																						
10	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SY	37	\$66.77	\$2,470.49	\$35.00	\$1,295.00	\$164.00	\$6,068.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$87.00	\$3,219.00	\$90.00	\$3,330.00	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$40.00	\$1,480.00	\$110.00	\$4,070.00	
11	Remove Concrete Sidewalk and Curb	CY	2	\$1,479.12	\$2,958.24	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$3,202.00	\$6,404.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$343.75	\$687.50	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
Drainage Improvements																						
12	Furnish & Install Type C Curb Inlet, 8" Depth	EA	1	\$15,037.53	\$15,037.53	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,180.00	\$5,180.00	\$11,220.00	\$11,220.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,096.00	\$6,096.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
13	Furnish and Install 4' Diameter Manhole, 8'-10' Depth	EA	2	\$17,086.86	\$34,173.72	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	\$5,644.00	\$11,288.00	\$13,090.00	\$26,180.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,965.00	\$11,930.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	
14	Furnish and Install Pollution Retardant Baffle	EA	1	\$4,245.06	\$4,245.06	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$664.00	\$664.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
15	Furnish and Install 18" Perforated HDPE	LF	35	\$140.16	\$4,905.60	\$185.00	\$6,475.00	\$423.00	\$14,805.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$148.50	\$5,197.50	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00	\$429.00	\$15,015.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	
16	Furnish and Install 18" Non-Perforated HDPE	LF	55	\$137.16	\$7,543.80	\$165.00	\$9,075.00	\$331.00	\$18,205.00	\$71.00	\$3,905.00	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$155.00	\$8,525.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	
17	Furnish and Install 4' X 5' Exfiltration Trench	LF	56	\$401.21	\$22,467.76	\$185.00	\$10,360.00	\$270.00	\$15,120.00	\$235.00	\$13,160.00	\$115.50	\$6,468.00	\$190.00	\$10,640.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$186.00	\$10,416.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	
18	Silt Fence	LF	10	\$135.33	\$1,353.30	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.25	\$62.50	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	
19	Inlet Filter	EA	1	\$225.12	\$225.12	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
20	Trench Restoration in Pavement	SY	180	\$69.16	\$12,448.80	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$36.00	\$6,480.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$117.00	\$21,060.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	
Roadway																						
21	Mill and Overlay (Less than 1")	SY	180	\$282.58	\$50,864.40	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$220.00	\$39,600.00	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$99.00	\$17,820.00	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$19.00	\$3,420.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	
22	Full Asphalt Pavement Restoration	SY	36	\$270.67	\$9,744.12	\$145.00	\$5,220.00	\$245.00	\$8,820.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$301.05	\$10,837.80	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	
23	ADA Detectable Warning Pad	EA	2	\$708.23	\$1,416.46	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
24	Density Test	EA	2	\$381.44	\$762.88	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,756.00	\$13,512.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$501.00	\$1,002.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
25	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb	CY	2	\$2,910.45	\$5,820.90	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
TOTAL:				\$240,108.18		\$203,125.00		\$283,798.00		\$102,720.50		\$193,698.30		\$185,070.00		\$87,085.00		\$97,047.50		\$155,100.00		
CONTIGENCY:				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		
BID TOTAL:				\$255,108.18		\$218,125.00		\$298,798.00		\$117,720.50		\$208,698.30		\$200,070.00		\$102,085.00		\$112,047.50		\$170,100.00		

PREFERENCE:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00
BID TOTAL(preference applied for comparison):	\$255,108.18	\$218,125.00	\$283,798.00	\$102,720.50	\$193,698.30	\$200,070.00	\$102,085.00	\$112,047.50	\$155,100.00
BID FORM 00300 -1 through 00300-4	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
BID AMOUNT 00300-5	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES 00300-6 through 00300-7	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
TRENCH SAFETY AFFIDAVIT 00300-8	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
SCHEDULE OF MAJOR SUBCONTRACTORS 00300-9	Submitted	None	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
SCHEDULE OF MAJOR SUPPLIERS, EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS 00300-10	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	n/a	Submitted
PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES STATEMENT 00300-11 through 00300-12	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
DRUG FREE CERTIFICATION 00300-13	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
VETERAN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, SMALL BUSINESS AND LOCAL BUSINESS PREFERENCE 00300-14	Applied for Small Business Preference - Does not qualify per City's Ordinance - Certification is not from Palm Beach County or a Palm Beach County municipality	Applied for Local Business Preference - Does not qualify per City's Ordinance - Bidder is not located in the City of Lake Worth Beach	Qualified for Small Business Business Preference - Provided Certification from Palm Beach County	Qualified for Small Business Preference - Provided Certification from Palm Beach County	Qualified for Small Business Preference - Provided Certification from Palm Beach County	N/A	N/A	N/A	Qualified for Small Business Preference - Provided Certification from the City of West Palm Beach
BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS 00300-15 through 00300-17	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
LIST OF REFERENCES 00300-18	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION STATEMENT 03000-19 through 00300-21	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES CERTIFICATION FORM 00300-22	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ANTI-HUMAN TRAFFICKING LAWS 00300-23	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
PROJECT MILESTONES/WORK SCHEDULE	YES	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	YES
BID BOND INCLUDED	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
BID Compliance	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

Corrected Total